
Minimum constructed area required for various sections of procedural management 

Serial 
Number 

Panchakarma therapy section 
Reception and 
waiting 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 

8. 

9 

10. 

12, 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

Unit 

Consultation room 
Preparation room, 
store, waste 
management 
Therapy rooms 
male (at the rate of 
thirty square meter) 

Major general 
operation theatre 

SCHEDULE XXIV 

Anushastra karma 
Labour room 

Minimum constructed area 

Signature of Member 

required in square meter as per 
intake capacity 

60 

Prasuti-streeroga 
procedural room 
Garbhasanskra 
Kriyakalpa section 
Physiotherapy section 
Yoga section 

15 

25 

50 

Surgical Therapy Section 
Minor operation 

theatre 

90 

Cubicle (at the rate 
of five square meter) 
Therapists room 
separate for males 40 
and female (20x2) (20x2) 

20 
(5x4) 

90 120 
(30x3)| (30x4) 

Therapy rooms 
female (at the rate of 120 
thirty square meter)(30x3)| (30x4) (30x6) 

50 

150 

30 

Zone 

50 
30 

30 
30 

T00 

100 

20 

50 

25 

50 

40 

100 

200 

50 

50 
30 

30 
30 

150 

100 

25 

50 

75 

50 (25x2)50 (25x2) 

180 

30 (5x6)| 40 (5x8) |50 (5x10)| 

(30x6) 

180 

150 

400 

80 
60 

30x2 

50 

200 

40 (20x2)|40 (20x2)| 

50 

30 

125 
5 

7 

Signature of Member 

240 

(200×2) (200x2) 

(30x8) 

240 
(30x8) 

150 

400 

T00 

30x2 

50 
30 
150 
T00 

Available Deficiency 
Quantity 

15 

25 
50 

90 

90 

20 

40 

50 

150 

30 

50 
30 

30 
30 
100 
50 

e. PRINCIPAL 
Vasantdada Patil Ayurvedic 
edical College,Sangli. 

Signature of Chairman 
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