

## SCHEDULE XXIV

Minimum constructed area required for various sections of procedural management zone



Serial Number	Unit	Minimum constructed area required in square meter as per intake capacity				Available Quantity	Deficiency
		60	100	150	200		
<b>Panchakarma therapy section</b>							
1.	Reception and waiting	15	20	25	30	15	
2.	Consultation room	25	25	50 (25x2)	50 (25x2)	25	
3.	Preparation room, store, waste management	50	50	75	75	50	
4.	Therapy rooms - male (at the rate of thirty square meter)	90 (30x3)	120 (30x4)	180 (30x6)	240 (30x8)	90	
5.	Therapy rooms - female (at the rate of thirty square meter)	90 (30x3)	120 (30x4)	180 (30x6)	240 (30x8)	90	
6.	Cubicle (at the rate of five square meter)	20 (5x4)	30 (5x6)	40 (5x8)	50 (5x10)	20	
7.	Therapists room separate for males and female	40 (20x2)	40 (20x2)	40 (20x2)	40 (20x2)	40	
<b>Surgical Therapy Section</b>							
8.	Minor operation theatre	50	100	150	150	50	
9.	Major general operation theatre	150	200	400 (200x2)	400 (200x2)	150	
10.	Anushastra karma	30	50	80	100	30	
11.	Labour room	50	50	60	75	50	
12.	Prasuti-streeroga procedural room	30	30	30x2	30x2	30	
13.	Garbhasanskra	30	30	50	50	30	
14.	Kriyakalpa section	30	30	50	50	30	
15.	Physiotherapy section	100	100	125	150	100	
16.	Yoga section	50	50	75	100	50	

  
**W/c. PRINCIPAL**  
**Vasantdada Patil Ayurvedic**  
**Medical College, Sangli.**

Signature of Member

Signature of Member

Signature of Chairman